
Learn and Serve America in Florida

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Primary City Sponsor Organization
Number of
Participants    Program Type

Auburndale

Bartow

Bartow

Bartow

Boca Raton

Boca Raton

Boca Raton

Boynton Beach

Bunnell

Cape Coral

Clermont

Cocoa

Crawfordville

Dade City

Daytona Beach

Daytona Beach

DeFuniak Springs

DeLand

Ft. Myers

Ft. White

Gainesville

Gainesville

Gainesville

Greenacres

Groveland

Hialeah

Inverness

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Key West

Lakeland

Lithia

Live Oak

Madison

Polk-Stambaugh Middle School

Polk-Bartow Elementary Academy

Polk-ESE County Wide Transition Program

Polk-School Board of Polk County

AD Henderson University School

Palm Beach School District/Department of Safe Schools

Palm Beach-Hammock Pointe Elementary School

Palm Beach-Christa McAuliffe Middle School

Flagler-School District

Lee-Challenger Middle School

Lake-East Ridge High School

Brevard-Endeavour Elementary School

Wakulla County School District

Pasco-Pasco High School

Volusia County School District

Volusia-Mainland High School

Walton-Freeport Senior High School

Stetson University

Lee-South Fort Myers High School

Columbia-Fort White High School

Alachua-Horizon Center

Alachua-Kimball Wiles Elementary School

Alachua-Newberry High School

Palm Beach-John I Leonard High School

Lake-South Lake High School

Miami Dade-American High School

Citrus-Inverness Middle School

Duval-Douglas Anderson School of the Arts

Duval-Jean Ribault High School-Early College

Duval-Robert E. Lee High School

Monroe County School District

Polk-Lakeland Senior High

Hillsborough-Randall Middle School

Suwannee Intermediate School

Madison-Madison High School

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Higher Education

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

          92

         420

          40

       1,700

         300

         504

          70

         173

       1,025

         208

         403

         157

         500

         120

         799

          68

         200

          29

         170

         637

         200

N/A

          60

          36

         106

          52

         132

          35

          12

         400

         360

         405

N/A

       2,630

          23
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Marianna

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miami

Mulberry

New Port Richey

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando

Orlando

Palatka

Palm Coast

Palm Coast

Panama City

Panama City

Pensacola

Silver Springs

St. Petersburg

Tallahassee

Tallahassee

Tallahassee

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tampa

Tarpon Springs

Tavares

Tavares

Jackson-Hope School

Miami Dade-CHESP School District 

Miami Dade-Douglas MacArthur Senior High South

Miami Dade-Office of Community Service

Miami-Dade County School District

Polk-Mulberry Senior High School

Pasco-Seven Springs Middle School

Orange County Public Schools

Orange-Cypress Creek High School

Orange-Glenridge Middle School

Orange-Meadowbrook Middle School

Orange-Mollie Ray Elementary School

Orange-Moss Park Elementary School

Orange-Princeton Elementary

Orange-School Board of Orange County

Orange-Timber Creek High School

Putnam County District Schools

Flagler-Flagler Palm Coast High School

Flagler-Mantanzas High School-Princess Place Legacy

Bay County School District

Bay-Chautauqua Learn and Serve Charter

Escambia- Escambia Assistive Technology Team

Marion-East Marion Elementary School

Suncoast Earth Force

Florida Department of Education

Leon-Florida High School

Leon-Raa Middle School

Hillsborough County Public Schools

Hillsborough-Broward Elementary School

Hillsborough-E.L. Bing Elementary School

Hillsborough-MacFarlane Park Elementary

Pinellas-Tarpon Springs Middle School

Lake County School District

Lake-Clermont Middle School and Oak Park Middle
School

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

          15

         350

         200

       5,800

         240

N/A

         600

      10,478

         767

         126

N/A

N/A

         120

          50

      10,478

       1,820

         685

          25

          25

       1,872

       1,220

          11

          26

         833

           8

          45

         833

         149

         618

          97

N/A

         782

          51
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Tavares

Tavernier

Titusville

Umatilla

Viera

Viera

West Palm Beach

Winter Park

Lake-Tavares High School

Monroe-Coral Shores High School

Brevard-Andrew Jackson Middle School

Lake-Umatilla High School

Brevard Public Schools

Brevard-Viera High School

Palm Beach-Gold Coast Community School

Orange-Winter Park Tech

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

K-12 School-Based

Notes:

         248

          67

N/A

         157

       1,335

          12

          33

          75

      52,317Total Number of Learn and Serve Participants

If no participants are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the
time of printing, or the organization listed is the primary grantee and the participants are listed by its subgrantees.


